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3.—International Trade Unions Operating in Canada—concluded. 

International Organizations. 
No. of 

branches 
in Canada. 

Reported 
members 

in Canada. 

Printing Pressmen and Assistants* Union, International 
Pulp, Sulphite and Paper Mill Workers of the United States and Canada, Inter 

national Brotherhood of 
Quarry Workers' International Union of North America 
Railroad Employees, Canadian Brotherhood of 
Railroad Signalmen of America, Brotherhood of 
Railroad Telegraphers, Order of 
Railroad Trainmen, Brotherhood of f  
Railway Carmen of America, Brotherhood of 
Railway and Steamship Clerks, Freight Handlers, Express and Station Employ

ees, Brotherhood of 
Railway Conductors, Order of 
Railway Employees of America, Amalgamated Association of Street and Electric 
Retail Clerks' International Protective Association 
Seamen's Union of America, International 
Siderographers, International Association of 
Stage Employees, International Alliance of Theatrical 
Steam and Operating Engineers, International Union of 
Steam Shovel and Dredgemen, International Brotherhood of 
Stereotypers and Electrotypers' Union, International 
Stonecutters' Association of North America, Journeymen 
Stovemounters' International Union 
Switchmen's Union of North America 
Tailors' Union of America, Journeymen 
Teamsters, Chauffeurs, Stablemen and Helpers, International Brotherhood of 
Textile Workers of America, United. 
Typographical Union, International 
Upholsterers' International Union of America 

Totals 
One Big Union 
Industrial Workers of the World 

Grand Totals 

18 

14 
1 

166 
7 

13 
95 

113 

50 
72 
27 
3 
2 
1 

37 
26 
4 

10 
16 
1 
9 

12 

1,985 
53 
6 

2,000 

2,000 
300 

13,700 
250 

7,306 
14,409 
11,584 

3,500 
4,058 
7,500 

85 
322 

11 
600 
970 
665 
278 
520 

131 
373 
586 
351 

4,221 
239 

172,573 
17,256 
10,000 

2.C44 199,829 

Table 4 gives the number of branches and of members of non-international 
trade unions operating in Canada at the close of 1925. 

4.—Non-International Trade Unions Operating in Canada. 
NUMBER OP BRANCHES AND NUMBER OF MEMBERS, DECEMBER, 1925. 

Organizations. 
No. of 

branches 

affiliations. 

Members 
reported. 

Trades and Labour Congress of Canada 
Canadian Federation of Labour 
Amalgamated Carpenters of Canada 
Amalgamated Civil Servants of Canada 
Brotherhood of Dominion Express Employees 
Canadian Association of Railway Enginemen 
Canadian Association of Stationary Engineers 
Canadian Carpet Weavers' Beneficial Association 
Canadian Electrical Trades Union 
Canadian Federation of Bricklayers, Masons, Plasterers and Other Building 

Trades 
Dominion Postal Clerks' Association 
Dominion Mail Porters and Chauffeurs' Association 
Dominion Railway Mail Clerks' Federation 
Federated Association of Letter Carriers 
Mine Workers* Union of Canada 
National Association of Marine Engineers 
National Sailors and Firemen's Union of Canada 
Provincial Federation of Ontario Fire Fighters 
Saskatchewan Brotherhood of Steam and Operating Engineers 

Totals 

3,672 
9,130 
1,322 
1,401 
1,578 

136 
520 
204 

1,473 

1,635 
1,752 

320 
1,239 
1,422 
6,500 
1,000 

157 
562 
47 

311 34,070 


