## 3.—International Trade Unions Operating in Canada—concluded.

International Organizations.	No. of branches in Canada,	Reported members in Canada.
Printing Presemen and Assistants' Union, International		2,000
national Brotherhood of. Quarry Workers' International Union of North America	14	2,000
Quarry Workers' International Union of North America	1	300
Railroad Employees, Canadian Brotherhood of	166	13,700
Railroad Signalmen of America, Brotherhood of	1 7	250
Railroad Telegraphers, Order of	13	7,306
Railroad Trainmen, Brotherhood of	95	14,409
Railway Carmen of America, Brotherhood of Railway and Steamship Clerks, Freight Handlers, Empress and Station Employ-	113	11,584
ees. Brotherhood of	1 50	3,500
Railway Conductors, Order of. Railway Employees of America, Amalgamated Association of Street and Electric	72	4,058
Railway Employees of America, Amalgamated Association of Street and Electric	27	7,500
Retail Clerks' International Protective Association	3	85
Seamen's Union of America, International	2	322
Siderographers, International Association of	1	11
Stage Employees, International Alliance of Theatrical	37	600
Steam and Operating Engineers, International Union of	26	970
Steam Shovel and Dredgemen, International Brotherhood of	4	665
Stereotypers and Electrotypers' Union, International	10	278
Stonecutters' Association of North America, Journeymen	16	520
Stovemounters' International Union		l -
Switchmen's Union of North America	9	131
Tailors' Union of America, Journeymen	12	373
Tailors' Union of America, Journeymen	9	586
Textile Workers of America, United	3	351
Typographical Union, International		4,221
Upholsterers' International Union of America	5	239
Totals		172,573
One Big Union	53	17,256
Industrial Workers of the World	6	10,000
Grand Totals	2,044	199,829

Table 4 gives the number of branches and of members of non-international trade unions operating in Canada at the close of 1925.

## 4.—Non-International Trade Unions Operating In Canada.

NUMBER OF BRANCHES AND NUMBER OF MEMBERS, DECEMBER, 1925.

Organizations.	No. of branches or affiliations.	Members reported.
Trades and Labour Congress of Canada Canadian Federation of Labour. Amalgamated Carpenters of Canada. Amalgamated Civil Servants of Canada. Brotherhood of Dominion Express Employees. Canadian Association of Stationary Enginemen. Canadian Association of Stationary Engineers. Canadian Carpet Weavers' Beneficial Association. Canadian Federation of Statickleyers, Masons, Plasterers and Other Building Trades. Dominion Postal Clerks' Association. Dominion Mail Porters and Chauffeurs' Association. Dominion Mail Porters and Chauffeurs' Association. Dominion Mail Porters and Chauffeurs' Association. Dominion Mailway Mail Clerks' Federation. Federated Association of Letter Carriers. Mine Workers' Union of Canada. National Association of Marine Engineers. National Sailors and Firemen's Union of Canada. Provincial Federation of Ontario Fire Fighters. Saekatchewan Brotherhood of Steam and Operating Engineers.	17 18 15 25 17 11 4 9 35 7 14 23 23 14 17	3,67; 9,130 1,32; 1,40; 1,57; 1,57; 204 1,47; 1,63; 1,75; 320 1,23; 6,500 1,000 1,57; 56; 47;
Totals		34, 07